

THE PRESIDENT OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22 March 2019

Excellency,

Further to my letter dated 13 March 2019 regarding the informal interactive dialogue of the General Assembly and the Peacebuilding Commission on peacebuilding and sustaining peace, I have the honour to enclose herewith the programme of the meeting, to be held on Tuesday, 26 March 2019, at 10:00 a.m., in the Trusteeship Council Chamber.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

FESPI

María Fernanda Espinosa Garcés

All Permanent Representatives and Permanent Observers to the United Nations New York

Informal Interactive Dialogue by the General Assembly and the Peacebuilding Commission on Peacebuilding and Sustaining Peace

Tuesday, 26 March 2019

Trusteeship Council Chamber

A. Opening Session (10:00-10:30) - Opening Statements

H. E. Ms. María Fernanda Espinosa Garcés, President of the General Assembly

H. E. Mr. Guillermo Fernández de Soto, Chairperson of the Peacebuilding Commission

B. Session 1 (10:30-13:00)

Operational and policy coherence, leadership, accountability and capacity in supporting peacebuilding and sustaining peace

H. E. Mr. Ion Jinga, Permanent Representative of Romania to the United Nations and Vice-Chairperson of the Peacebuilding Commission (Moderator)

H. E. Mr. Dee Maxwell S. Kemayah, Permanent representative of Liberia [tbc]H.E. Ms. Fatima K. Mohammed, Permanent Observer of the African Union to the United Nations

Mr. Oscar Fernandez-Taranco, Assistant Secretary-General for Peacebuilding Support

Mr. Robert Piper, Assistant Secretary-General of the United Nations Development Coordination Office

C. Session 2 (15:00-17:30)

Financing and Partnerships in support of peacebuilding and sustaining peace Ms. Jennifer Topping, Executive Coordinator, UN Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office (Moderator)

H. E. Mr. Mohamed Fathi Ahmed Edrees, Permanent Representative of Egypt to the United Nations and Vice- Chairperson of the Peacebuilding Commission

H. E. Mr. Max Hufanen Rai, Permanent Representative of Papua New Guinea to the United Nations

Ms. Saba Ismail, Co-Founder and US Senior Coordinator, Aware Girls

Mr. Alexandre Marc, Chief Specialist, World Bank Fragility, Conflict, Violence and Forced Displacement Group (FCV)] (*by Video Conferencing*)

D. Closing (17:30-18:00) -Closing Remarks

Ms. Rosemary A. DiCarlo, Under-Secretary-General for Political and Peacebuilding Affairs

H. E. Mr. Guillermo Fernández de Soto, Chairperson of the Peacebuilding Commission

H. E. Ms. María Fernanda Espinosa Garcés, President of the General Assembly